$524,500 and $641,000, respectively, for interest related to the note payable

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

issued as part of the acquisition price.

Pro Forma Results

The following unaudited pro forma financial information presents the combined
results of operations

The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2005 of
Capital Partners and Health Partnership Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations for the Nine Months
Ended September 30, 2005 of Capital Partners and Health Partnership Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations for the year ended
December 31, 2004 of Capital Partners and Health Partnership Inc.

Capital Partners for Health & Fitness, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
September 30, 2005

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Capital   Health   Pro Forma
Partners   Partnership   Adjustments   Pro Forma

------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Assets
Current assets:

Cash   $   20,400   $   53,400   $   $   73,800
Accounts receivable, net   580,300   580,300
Related party receivables   206,700   206,700
Advances to shareholders   129,800   129,800

Total current assets   937,200   53,400   990,600

Property and equipment, net   2,124,800   2,124,800

Identified intangible assets, net   20,400   1,124,500(3)   1,144,900
Goodwill   10,562,900(3)   10,562,900
Other long term assets   60,600   60,600

------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Total assets   $  3,143,000   $   53,400   $ 11,687,400   $ 14,883,800
============   ============   ============   ============

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:

Cash overdraft   $   80,100   $   $   $   80,100
Accounts payable, trade   152,500   152,500
Accrued interest expense   8,700   1,165,500(1)   1,174,200
Accrued payroll and payroll taxes   102,900   102,900
Notes payable, current   940,200   434,800   6,992,900(1)   8,367,900
Capital leases, current   433,300   433,300
Deferred revenue, current   2,106,400   2,106,400
Other accrued liabilities   323,100   323,100

------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total current liabilities   4,138,500   443,500   8,158,400   12,740,400

Long-term liabilities:
Deferred revenue less current portion   742,400   742,400
Notes payable, less current portion   48,600   48,600
Capital leases, less current portion   112,300   112,300

------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total long-term liabilities   903,300   903,300

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock
Common stock   1,000   1,600   (700)(1)(2)   1,900

[…]

(1)   For pro forma presentation, Health Partnership issued a note payable for
$6,992,859 which is expected to be repaid via the issuance of 5,594,287
shares of common stock, in consideration for all of the outstanding common
stock of Capital Partners.

(2)   For pro forma presentation, the issuance of 3,496,430 shares of common
stock will be valued at $1.25 per share.

(3)   For pro forma presentation, the excess of the purchase price over the net
book value has been allocated to customer list and brand name and
goodwill. The net book value of property and equipment approximates fair
value, as the majority of these assets are capital leased items.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

Capital Partners for Health & Fitness, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Capital   Health   Pro-Forma
Partners   Partnership   Adjustments   Pro Forma

--------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues:

Membership revenue   $   6,751,700   $   $   $   6,751,700
Membership refunds   (33,800)   (33,800)
Other returns   (99,300)   (99,300)

--------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

Total revenue   6,618,600   6,618,600

General and administrative expenses   4,873,100   174,100   674,800(2)   5,722,000

Other expenses (income):
Other income   (277,400)   (277,400)
Interest expense   87,900   8,700   524,500   621,100

--------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
Total other expenses (income)   (189,500)   8,700   524,500   343,700

Net (loss) income   $   1,935,000   $   (182,800)   $   (1,199,300)(3)$   552,900
==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

Basic and dilutive income per share of common stock   $   1,935.00   $   (0.23)   $   $   0.12
==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

Weighted average common shares outstanding   1,000   792,503   3,495,230(1)   4,288,733
==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

Weighted average diluted common share outstanding   1,000   792,503   3,495,230(1)   4,288,733
==============   ==============   ==============   ==============

</TABLE>

(1)   Additional shares of common stock issued upon completion of the
merger.

(2)   Additional amortization expense related to the customer list and
brand recognition.

(3)   Additional interest expense related to the note payable issued as
part of the merger.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

Capital Partners for Health & Fitness, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Capital   Health   Pro Forma
Partners   Partnership   Adjustments   Pro Forma

--------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues:

Membership revenue   $   9,661,200   $   $   $   9,661,200
Membership refunds   (128,700)   (128,700)
Other returns   (156,800)   (156,800)

--------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

Total revenue   9,375,700   9,375,700
--------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

General and administrative expenses   7,998,600   10,100   899,700   8,908,400

Other expenses (income):
Loss on sale of fixed assets   9,900   9,900
Gain on forgiveness of debt   (2,657,700)   (2,657,700)
Other (income) expense   (126,000)   46,500   (79,500)
Interest expense   141,700   641,000   782,700

--------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
Total other expenses (income)   25,600   (2,611,200)   641,000   (1,944,600)

--------------   --------------   --------------   --------------
Net income   $   1,351,500   $   2,601,100   $   1,540,700   $   2,411,900

--------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

Basic and dilutive income per share of common stock   $   1,351.50   $   .07   $   .57
--------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

Weighted average common shares outstanding   $   1,000   752,502   3,496,230   4,248,732
--------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

Weighted average diluted common share outstanding   1,000   752,502   3,496,230   4,248,732
--------------   --------------   --------------   --------------

</TABLE>

(1)   Additional shares of common stock issued upon completion of the
merger.

(2)   Additional amortization expense related to the customer list and
brand recognition.

(3)   Additional interest expense related to the note payable issued as
part of the merger.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

	Cover Page
	FORM 8-K/A
	EX-2.1
	EX-10.7